JOINT TENANCY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

PAUL M. JOHNSON and CAROL L. JOHNSON, husband and wife and DEAN GLEASON, a single man

in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

CLIFFORD McDUFFY and IVA R. McDUFFY, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common,

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge View, Summer Season, Week #50-015-17-01, Stateline, NV 89449

See Exhibits 'A' and 'B' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit 'B' is attached to more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness our hands this QQ day of Johnson Dean Gleason NEVADA STATE OF SS. DOUGLAS COUNTY OF , personally appeared before me, August 18, 1995 ----DEAN GLEASON, ONLY--a Notary Public, personally known or proved to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

W. SHEPLEY CURTIS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JUNE 24, 1956

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Clifford McDuffy and Iva R. McDuffy 1326 Skyview Dr. Seaside, CA 93955

The Grantor(s) declare(s): Document Transfer Tax is \$7.15 (X) computed on full value of property conveyed

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge View P.O.A. c/o Resort Financial Services P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

369851 BK0995PG0497

State of <u>California</u>	
County of <u>Orange</u>	
On <u>August 22, 1995</u> before me,	Laur Alazar, Klotary Public, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared Paul M. John	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
☐ personally known to me - OR - 🔀 prov	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(3) whose name(5) is/axe
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
en e	knowledged to me that he/stre/tipey executed the same in his/her/their authorized
TO SECONDARY OF THE PROPERTY O	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
LAURA ALCAZAR COMM. # 1038223	signature(3) on the instrument the person(3),
Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 8, 1998	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
(), (), (), (), (), (), (), (),	person(sy acteu, executed the monament
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Maria alla
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
————— OP	TIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent reattachment of this form.	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
MINDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL	
☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	Joint Tenancy Decd TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	000
GENERAL GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	Dean Gleason & Carol L. Johnson
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE SEAL



On August 24, 1995, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Carol L. Johnson, only, personally known or proved to me to be the person whole whose name is subscribed to the above (attached) instrument who acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-7-98 6701 S. WADSWORTH

LITTLETON, CO 80123

369851 BK 0995PG 0499

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

٨	timeshare	estate	comprised	of:
A	fillicatiate	cstate	Compliaca	UI.

Parcel 1: an undivided 1/51st interest in and to the certain condominium described as follows:

	(a) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828 Official Records of Douglas County; State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254
	(b) Unit No as shown and defined on said 7th Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.
No. 1, recorded and as further se	through the Common Areas as set forth on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, t forth upon Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, at Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Document
subparagraph (a) said quoted term 21, 1984, in Bool recordedMa	e exclusive right to use said unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the " use season" as a are defined in the Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions, recorded on December k 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument in Book, in Book, Page961, of as Document No14670 The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned use season.
A PORT	TION OF APN 40-300-15

369851 BK0995PG0500

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: an undivided 1/51st interest in and to the certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Records of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. 015 as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Summer use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN 40-300-15

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

'95 SEP -6 A9 :58

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAID KO DEPUTY

369851 BK0995PG0501